JANE BRYDON: DOG TRAINING COACH LLC

RELEASE, WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

PLEASE READ THIS DOCUMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING IT. YOUR SIGNATURE INDICATES YOU UNDERSTAND IT AND AGREE ON ITS TERMS.

In consideration for allowing me to participate in the Zoom Separation Anxiety Training with Jane Brydon: Dog Training Coach LLC, on behalf of myself or our personal representatives, heirs, next-of-kin, spouses and assigns, I HEREBY:

- 1. ACKNOWLEDGE THAT TRAINING AND OWNING A DOG COMES WITH RISK. IN THE EVENT OF ANY HUMAN AND/OR CANINE INJURY, ACCIDENT, OR ILLNESS, HOWEVER CAUSED AND TO WHOMSOEVER CAUSED, I, OWNER OF THE DOG(S) LISTED IN THE SEPARATION ANXIETY SERVICE AGREEMENT, PROMISE AT ALL TIMES TO HOLD HARMLESS JANE BRYDON: DOG TRAINING COACH LLC, JANE BRYDON, THEIR PRINCIPLES, FROM ALL LIABILITY, DAMAGE, OR INJURY TO ANY PERSONS, ANIMALS OR PROPERTY ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO MY DOG.
- 2. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I OR THE DOG(S) DESCRIBED IN THE SEPARATION ANXIETY SERVICE AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT JANE BRYDON: DOG TRAINING COACH LLC HAS NOT REPRESENTED, PROMISED, GUARANTEED, OR WARRANTED THAT SAID DOG(S) CAN BE TRAINED, THAT SAID DOG(S) WILL NOT BE DANGEROUS OR VICIOUS IN THE FUTURE, THAT SAID DOG(S) WILL NOT EXHIBIT OTHER BEHAVIORAL PROBLEMS, OR THAT THE TRAINING WILL LAST FOR ANY AMOUNT OF TIME OR THAT THE TRAINING WILL WORK ON SAID DOG(S).
- 3. RELEASE, DISCHARGE AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE JANE BRYDON: DOG TRAINING COACH LLC, doing business under its own name or any other name and/or any of its owners, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents (hereinafter the "Releasees"), for any loss, liability, damages, or cost whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury (including death) to my person or property.
- 4. Release the Releasees from any claim that such Releasees are or may be negligent in connection with my dog training experience or ability including but not limited to separation anxiety training for my dog(s) listed in the Separation Anxiety Service Agreement.
- 5. INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS Jane Brydon: Dog Training Coach LLC, their instructors, employees, volunteers and agents from and against any loss, liability, damage or cost they may incur arising out of or in any way connected with either my dog(s) and separation anxiety training provided therewith or any acts or omissions of Jane Brydon: Dog Training Coach LLC, their instructors, employees, volunteers and agents.
- 6. The Undersigned expressly agrees that the foregoing release and waiver of liability and indemnity agreement is governed by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by Pennsylvania Law, and that in the event any portion of this Agreement is determined to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity, legality and enforceability of the balance of the Agreement shall not be affected or impaired in any way and shall continue in full legal force and effect.

JANE BRYDON: DOG TRAINING COACH LLC RELEASE WAIVER AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT PAGE TWO

7. Acknowledges that this document is a contract and agree that if a lawsuit is filed against Jane Brydon: Dog Training Coach LLC, or its owner, employees, volunteers or agents for any injury or damage in breach of this contract, the Undersigned will pay all attorney's fees and costs incurred by Jan Brydon: Dog Training Coach LLC, in defending such an action.
I have read this entire Release of Liability Document. I understand it is an agreement not to sue and to release and indemnify Jane Brydon: Dog Training Coach LLC, its owners, employees, volunteers and agents for all claims. I have made a free and deliberate choice to sign this Release Waiver and Indemnification as a condition to JANE BRYDON: DOG TRAINING COACH LLC allowing me and my dog(s) to participate in the Separation Anxiety Training.

Client

Date